
 
Bus 1:  Shannon Starling 
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:00 2859 US 221 N 
2 7:01 3339 US 221 N 
3 7:04 3440 Vera Ln 
4 7:06 3231 Vera Ln 
5 7:09 3649 Polhill Drive 
6 7:11 3888 Sarah Ln 
7 7:16 Lonnie Wilson/Shiloh Ch 
8 7:17 4100 Fortner Cir 
9 7:18 4530 Fortner Cir 
10 7:20 4370 Fortner Circle 
11 7:21 4207 US 221 N 
12 7:27 3656 Joel Aman 
13 7:30 Green Farm/Azalea 
14 7:32 Green Farm/Leon Ward 
15 7:33 Green Farm/Mangum Close 
16 7:35 Green Farm/Agner Acres 
17 7:36 1819 US 221 N 
18 7:37 Briarwood/Timber Ln 
19 7:38 Springfield/Oak 
20 7:40 Cherry / High Street 
21 7:42 Pace/ Center 
22 7:44 901 Johnson Stripling Rd 
23 7:46 TCES 
 
 
 
Bus 3: Cheryl Moore   
Aide: Marcus Dowdell  
Dest: Gretchen Everhart 
Special Needs 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:54       114 W Beverly St 
2 7:00 1829 S Byron Butler  
3 7:03 711 W Bacon St  
4 7:10 3460 Harrison Blue Rd 
5 9:00 Gretchen Everhart 
 
 
 
 
 
Bus 4:  Tracy Hicks     
Destination: Steinhatchee 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:00 Bonita Blvd/ Yates Crk 
2 6:03 3340 Sea Oaks Drive 
3 6:07 15510 Blue Crab Drive 
4 6:12 16320 E Royal Oak 
5 6:15 2458 Live Oak Road 
6 6:38 14789 Radcliff Road 
7 6:42 End/Jody Morgan 19 
8 650 Hwy 19 Salem Store 
9 6:52 16745 Jake Strickland 
10 7:12 1304 1st Avenue Stein. 
11 7:20 412 Rocky Rd N Stein 
12 7:25 921 3rd St NW Stein 
13 7:35   Steinhatchee School 
 
 
 

 
Bus 5:  C J Johnson  
Aide:  Debra Irvin 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:30 23485 Hwy 98 W JR’s St 
2 7:00 98 Rocky’s 
 
 
3 7:10 Hampton Sp/ Range Rd 
4 7:12 Lee Road/Hampton Sprgs. 
5 7:13 Hampton Spr/Walter Shiver 
6 7:15 Hampton Sp./George Page 
7 7:20 5531 Smith Rd 
8 7:25 Kinsey Rd 
9 7:26 2009 Dice Road 
10 7:27 188 Dice Road 
11 7:28 2459 Hwy 98 
12 7:30 Hwy 98 / Jenkins Rd 
13 7:40 Julia / Veterans 
14 7:45 TCES 
 
 
 
Bus 31: Tabitha Gibson 
Aide: Wendy Johnson 
Destination:  All School 
Special Needs & Pre-K 
Stop  Time_ Location 
1 6:11 Bus Shed 
2 6:30 5937 Beach Rd  
3 6:40 2165 White Oak 
4 6:50 8488 Beach Road 
5 7:05 12566 Spring Warrior 
6 7:10 4157 Strickland  
   Landing Blvd 
7 7:24 320 Bradshaw Blvd 
8 7:25 303 Bradshaw Blvd 
9 7:30 1587 Cary Stephens  
10 7:35 1739 Pine Bluff Rd 
11 7:45  TCES 
 
 
Bus 32: Lisa Meacham 
Aide: Donna Gillis 
Destination:  All Schools 
Special Needs & Pre-K 
Stop  Time Location 
1 7:08 Monroe Street 
2 7:10  119 Goff Street 
3 7:13  Folsom Street 
4 7:15  111 Belair Street 
5 7:17  500 Warner Perry Town 
6 7:21  1302 S Schwartz Street 
7 7:24  Bryant Rd /Woodridge  
8 7:26  1511 S Robinson Street 
9 7:29  W. Dundee/S Wilder 
10 7:30  801 W Dundee Street 
11 7:32  1008 S Byron Butler  
12 7:35  811 W Spring Place 
13 7:40  608 Kindle Drive 
14 7:43  108 N Clark Street 
15 7:45  TCES 

  
 Bus 33: Sammy Hugger   

Aide: Amanda Glover 
Destination:  All Schools 
Special Needs & Pre-K 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:00 Olan Davis Rd/S Pedro 
2 7:03 224 Hwy 27 
3 7:05 2414 Mary Esther Ln 
4 7:08 116 Ridge Road 
5 7:10 Shady Oaks 
 
6 7:14 Mamma’s Italian 
7 7:17 Highland Road 
8 7:20 Everett’s MHP 
9 7:22 Woods Street 
10 7:24 103 Crit Jones 
11 7:26 215 E Lee St 
12 7:30 1103 S Center St 
13 7:32 916 J Tom Moore 
14 7:45 TCES 
  
 
 
Bus 34:  Ouida Wright 
Aide: Angel Aldous   
Destination: All Schools 
Special Needs & Pre-K 
Stop  Time_ Location 
1 7:00 1819 N US 221 
2 7:08 249 Agner Acres 
3 7:13 Gas Plant/John Newell 
4 7:23 1139 Fair Road 
5 7:26 109 El Dorado Drive 
6 7:29 Veterans / W Julia 
7 7:30 904 W Veterans 
8 7:33 Jack N Jill Day Care 
9 7:35 313 W Cherry / Faulkner 
10 7:38 Jefferson / Richmond 
11 7:40 Happy Times  
   N Washington 
12 7:45 TCES 
 
 
Bus 42: Connie Cruce 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:46 522 W Davis Walker Rd 
2 6:49 232 W Davis Walker Rd 
3 6:51 Davis Walker/ Pottstill Rd 
4 6:56 5738 Puckett Road 
5 6:59 5910 Freeman Rd 
6 7:01 5400 Puckett Rd 
7 7:04 429 Charles Hendry Rd 
8 7:06 657 Charles Hendry Rd 
9 7:08 908 Charles Hendry Rd 
10 7:10 Bradshaw Blvd/Sumter St 
11 7:12 Bradshaw Blvd/Debby St. 
12 7:14 4865 Puckett Rd 
13 7:16 1953 Holt Rd 
14 7:18 1587 Carey Stephens Rd 
15 7:22 1940 Houck Road 
16 7:24 1857 Pine Bluff 

 
School Bus Routes                                                               

 2024- 2025         
                                                                    



  School Bus Routes  
(Cont Bus 42) 
17 7:25 1400 Pine Bluff 
18 7:26 1325 Pine Bluff Road 
19 7:28 3317 Cash Road 
20 7:30 3357 Puckett Rd 
 PM  James Carlton /Louzetti 
 PM 8668 Pottstill Road 
21 7:45 TCES 
 
 
Bus 43: Carrie Akins 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:57 Bishop/Worley 
1 7:01 Maurice Linton  
2 7:04 Center St/ Bacon St 
3 7:06 Granger St/Sparrow St 
4 7:08 Wilson/Alvarez 
5 7:10 Plantation/Miller 
6 7:12 123 Ridge Rd 
7 7:13 Pinetree Rd 
8 7:15 Shady Oaks 
9 7:18 Plantation/Glenridge Rd 
10 7:19 206 Dogwood Way 
11 7:20 Hwy 27/Mary Ester Ln 
12 7:21 2447 Hwy 27 
13 7:22 Wagon Wheel/Hwy 27 
14 7:25 3195 Henry Gibson Road 
15 7:30 San Pedro/Olan Davis 
16 7:32 San Pedro /Langford 
17 7:34 San Pedro / Folsom 
18 7:35 San Pedro / Ellison Frith 
19 7:39 2680 Ellison Road 
20 7:41 1259 Pinecrest Street 
21 7:45     TCPS 
 
 
Bus 48: David Johnson  
Destination:  All Schools  
Stop Time Location 
1 7:00 End of Watts Rd 
2 7:02 2464 Watts Road 
3 7:04 McDaniel / A Johnson 
4 7:05 3208 McDaniel Rd 
5 PM 3259 McDaniel Rd 
6 7:08 Gas Plant / Newell 
7 PM Gas Plant/Wambolt Rd  
8 7:10 2378 Gas Plant Road 
9 7:15 3540 Courtney Road 
10 PM 4084 Wash Davis Rd 
11 PM 4230 Wash Davis Rd 
12 7:20 Wash Davis / Williamson 
13 7:21 2573 Boyd Road 
14 PM 3495 Boyd Road 
15 7:22 3539 Boyd Road 
16 7:26 2743 US 19 N 
17 7:28 2634 Slaughter Road 
18 PM Slaughter Rd/AV Brannen 
19 7:29 Slaughter Rd/ Lundy Ln 
20 7:30 3109 Slaughter Road 
21 7:32 Slaughter/A Young Rd 
22 7:33 3495 Slaughter Rd 
23 PM 3460 Harrison Blue MHP 
24 7:35 3400 Harrison Blue Rd 
25 7:38 1599 Wright Road 
26 7:41 Ash St / Washington St 
27 7:45 TCES 
 

Bus 49:  Amber McGuire    
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:20 9984 Spring Warrior  
2 6:26 Spr Warrior/Woodland 
3 6:28 3132 Ma Dixon 
4 6:31  Ma Dixon/Shorty Bent 
5 6:35 11680 Spring Warrior  
6 6:36 12240 Spring Warrior 
7 6:37 12346 Spring Warrior 
8 6:38 12630 Spring Warrior  
9 6:39 12719 Strickland Land 
10 6:41 12566 Strickland Land 
11 6:42 Spring Warrior/Str Land 
12 6:43 13030 Strickland Bridge 
13 6:47 13290 Strickland Bridge 
14 6:49 4523 Strickland Blvd 
15 6:50 4220 Strickland Blvd 
16 6:51  4157 Strickland L. Blvd 
17 6:52 4073 Strickland L Blvd 
18 6:58 Spring Warrior/Bluefish 
19 7:05 Richard Sadler/WR Sadl 
20 7:10 7441 Puckett Road 
21 7:15 Courtney /Richloam Rd 
22 7:16 Courtney/Bo Cruce 
23 7:21 4430 Waldo Circle 
24 7:22 4465 Waldo Circle 
25 7:23 4481 Waldo Circle 
26 7:24 4562 Waldo Circle 
27 7:27 6539 Puckett Rd 
28 7:33 2401 Golf Course Rd 
29 7:34 2259 Golf Course Road 
30 7:35 2030 Golf Course Rd 
31 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
Bus 52:  Margie Sheffield 
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:11 Earl Blanton/ Wentworth 
2 7:13 8380 Alton Wentworth Rd 
3 7:14 Raymond Sheffield/Wentw 
4 7:16 9321 Alton Wentworth 
5 7:18 Old Aman Store/ US 19 
6 7:20 12663 US 19 N 
7 7:21 12427 US 19 N 
8 7:22 Ben Eakins/Ben Eakins 
9 7:35 El Camino 
10 7:39 Ash St/ Forest Circle 
11 7:40 Ash St / Marshall Dr 
12 7:42 Ash St/Cherry 
13 7:44 Ash St/Calhoun 
14 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
 
Bus 53:  Katrina Beasley  
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 5:55 20440 Spoonbill Rd 
2 6:00 1370 Fortner Cir 
3 6:02 18331 W White Tail Dr 
4 6:12 Keaton Bch Gift Shop 
5 6:17 160 Sand Dollar Rd 
6 6:12 17920 Beach Rd 
7 6:22 16275 E Royal Oak 
8 6:15 16450 Beach Road 

(Cont Bus 53) 
9 6:17 17366 E Royal Oak 
10 6:19 16430 E Royal Oak 
11 6:20 Sea Grass/E Royal Oak 
12 6:21 Reed Drive/ Cove 
13 6:23 15719 Shell Dr 
14 6:27 SeaHorse /Sea Meadows 
15 6:33 2381 Sea Meadows 
16 6:34 3340 Sea Oaks Dr 
17 6:36 Yates Crk/Bonita 
18 6:38 Yates Creek / Pompano 
19 6:40 Yates Crk./ Fiddler Way 
20 6:42  Walter B’s 
21 6:52 15629 Beach Rd 
22 6:53 Sea oaks Drive 
23 6:54 2971 Sea Oaks Loop 
24 6:55 14474 Beach Rd 
25 6:58 2009 Ocean Pond 
26 7:00 14129 S Gulf Manor 
27 7:02 14500 S Gulf Manor 
28 7:08 14130 Caribbean Crt 
29 7:15 13950 Beach Road 
30 7:17 1678 Dennis Howell Rd 
31 7:22 66 Olan Murphy Rd 
32 7:26 9442 Beach Road 
33 7:32 8436 Beach Rd 
34 7:35 7710 Beach Road 
 7:49 TCPS 
 
 
Bus 56:  Mr. Sam 
Aide: Sylvania Chester   
Destination: All Schools 
Special Needs & Pre-K 
Stop  Time_ Location 
1 6:40 Wash Davis Road 
2 6:53 12663 US Hwy 19 N 
3 6:56 E Blanton/A Wentworth 
4 7:00 Shady Grove Park 
5 7:03 3040 Alton Wentworth 
6 7:18 4095 Fortner Circle 
7 7:20 3879 Lonnie Wilson Rd 
8 7:21  1988 Shiloh Church Rd 
9 7:24 1269 Roberts Aman  
10 7:28 1525 Bernard Johnson 
11 7:35 120 E Pace Drive 
12 7:40 1505 Pinecrest 
13 7:45  TCPS 
 
 
Bus 57: Tina Powell 
Aide: Carol Davis 
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 

 1 6:20 S Riverside Dr/3rd St  
   E Sea Hag Cottages 

 2 6:25 1220 Stephenville Rd 
 3 6:30 518 2nd St 
 4 6:35 113 1st Ave 
 5 6:40 2nd Ave/10th Street 
 6 6:55 Tennile Store 
 7 7:10 11060 Josh McCall Rd 
 8 7:15 9155 Jody Morgan Road 
9 9 7:22 7162 US Hwy 19 S   
 10 7:35 DOT - Plantation 
 11 7:45 TCES 
 



  School Bus Routes  
Bus 62:  Holly Ward 
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:07 1640 Lyman Hendry  
2 7:08 1795 Lyman Hendry 
3 7:10 Roberts Aman/MHP 
4 7:11 R Aman/Charles Sadler 
5 7:13 936 Roberts Aman 
6 7:16 B Johnson/Spees Harris 
7 7:17 2108 Bernard Johnson  
8 7:19 2969 Bernard Johnson 
9 7:21 3080 J Stripling Rd 
10 7:22 3080 Johnson Stripling Rd 
11 7:23 2989 Johnson Stripling Rd 
12 7:24 2860 Johnson Stripling Rd 
13 7:26 2880 Morgan Whiddon Rd 
14 7:27 2681 Morgan Whiddon Rd  
15 7:29 2100 Morgan Whiddon Rd 
16 7:31 Pharo Morgan/Abner Ln 
17 7:34        Sam Poppell / Sam Poppell 
18 7:35        891 Sam Poppell Rd 
19 7:36        J  Stripling/AB Murphy 
20 7:38        J Stripling/Elm St 
21 7:45        TCPS 
 
 
 
Bus 63:  Shelia Sadler 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:40 14781 Radcliff Gr 
2 6:45 7225 Jody Morgan 
3 6:55 14378 US Hwy 19 S 
4 7:00 11160 Bill Howell Rd 
5 7:03 7595 Airport Grade 
6 7:05 2885 Kelly Grade 
7 7:14 7401 Pretty Pond Lane 
8 7:21 2469 Ellison Gamble Rd 
9 7:23 2125 Ellison Gamble Rd 
10 7:25 1860 Ellison Gamble Rd 
11 7:27 7020 Beach Road 
12 7:29 6544 Beach Road 
13 7:30 6465 Beach Road 
14 7:31 6430 Beach Road 
15 7:32 5937 Beach Road 
16 7:34 E Center Street 
17 7:40 3086 S Old Dixie Hwy  
18 7:45 TCPS 
 
Bus 65: Kelly Russell  
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:05 Puckett/Davis Dr 
2 7:07 Puckett/Southern Villas 
3 7:08 Puckett/Stonegate Apts 
4 7:09 Lacour Lane 
5 7:10 Claire Dr/Westwood 
6 7:15 Southwood/Claire Drive 
7 7:20 E. Judson Drive 
8 7:22 W Judson Drive 
9 7:24 RDS/Airport Dr 
10 7:25 Highland Road 
11 7:26 Highland /TA Miller 
12 7:27 Miller Road 
13 7:30 Kate Dr/Marjorie Dr  
14 7:32 Mitchell Dr/Woodgate Dr 
 
(Cont Bus 65) 

15 7:34 Cypress/Grove Ave 
16 7:35 207 Magnolia Rd 
17 7:37 Cypress Rd/Pine Rd 
18 7:38 E Jane Ave/Jefferson St 
19 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
Bus 67: Bertha Bryant 
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:20 1829 US-19 Royal Inn 
2 7:22 2239 US-19 Gandy  
3 7:23 US 19 / Mama’s Italian 
4 7:24 2673 US 19 S  (Taco) 
5 7:27 US 19 / Perry Cove  
6 7:29 US-19 Everett’s MHP  
7 7:31 US-19 Oakland Drive 
8 7:33 US 19 S Taylor Storage 
9 7:34 Holiday Inn Ex/Hwy 19 
10 7:37 Benett;s Auto Body 
11 7:40 Bacon & Bryant Street 
12 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
Bus 68:  Doris Neel  
Destination: All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:29 3841 Foley Cut off 
2 6:30 2810 FoleyCut Off 
3 PM Hwy 30 
4 6:37 5429 US Hwy19S-Motel 
5 6:39 5433 US Hwy 19 
6 6:42 Deans/ Hwy 19 S 
7 6:44 7504 Red Padgett Rd 
8 6:47 6749 Red Padgett Rd  
9 6:49 4977 Turner Road 
10 6:52 5223 Bryant Russell Rd 
11 6:54  5299 Bryant Russell Rd 
12 6:55 5522 Bryant Russell Rd 
13 6:58 2540 Shipman Ln 
14 7:14 3877 Bohanan Circle 
15 7:15 3620 Bohanan Circle 
16 7:16 3845 Bohannan Circle 
17 7:17 3851 Bohannan Circle 
18 7:18 3552 Bohanan Circle 
19 7:20 2830 Mixon Road 
20 7:21 Mixon/Ross Rd 
21 7:24 Glover Carlton/ Baxter 
22 7:25 Baxter/ Dorman Peacock 
23 7:28 2457 E Dorman Peacock 
24 7:29 2547 Dorman Peacock 
25 PM Buckeye Nursery //RR 
26 7:40 1120 Buckeye Nursery  
27 PM 1441 Green Street 
28 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
Bus 71:  Amber Morgan 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 6:58 B Williams/ O’Steen Rd 
2 7:00 1411 O’Steen Road 
3 7:01 1761 O’Steen Road 
4 7:04 P Poppell/Whipporwill  
5 7:10 Woods Crk /Bill Carlton  
6 7:11 Woods Crk/ Grantham 
7 7:12 5080 Woods Creek Road 
8 7:14 6384 Woods Creek Road 
9 7:21 Wells Drive /Jerry Drive 
(cont Bus 71) 

10 7:22 1039 N Page Rd 
11 7:23 Page/Kays Rd 
12 7:24 2629 N Fair Road 
13 7:25 2591 W Fair Rd 
14 7:26 Fair Rd / Glenway 
15 7:27 1259 N Reddick Dr 
16 7:30 2690 Sidney Blanton Rd 
17 7:32 Westside Ave/ F Turner 
18 7:34 265 Millinor Rd 
19 7:36 Pittman Carter /CW  
   McClellan 
20 7:40 Ash Street / El Dorado 
21 7:45 TCES 
 
 
Bus 72:  Link Claverie   
Destination: All Schools  
Stop Time Location 
1 7:14 119 W Walnut 
2 7:15 180 W Walnut 
3 7:16 207 Walnut 
4 7:17 Kennedy/Dupont 
5 7:18 303 W Folsom 
6 7:20 110 Buffalo Place 
7 7:22 114 S Beverly Street 
8 7:23 123 S.Beverly Street 
9 7:26 113 Folsom 
10 7:28 1043 S Warner Ave 
11 7:30 Glenn St / Warner 
12 7:32 119 Goff / King 
13 7:34 107 Monroe St 
14 7:36 15th & 12th Street 
15 7:39 W Green/Blanton  
16 7:40 Skylark on Main Street 
17 7:41 415 W Main S 
18 7:45 TCES 
 
 
Bus 73:  
Destination:  TCMS & TCHS  
Stop Time Location 
1 7:30 Church / Woodard Street 
2 7:31 Church / Woodridge 
3 7:35 500 Warner/ Perry Town 
4 7:37 Swartz / Willow St. 
5 7:38 Willow / Hargrove 
6 7:45 TCMS 
 
 
Bus 74: Linda Ellison  
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:20 112 Susan St 
2 7:22 Alice/Sandra St 
3 7:23 Sandra/Kathleen 
4 7:25 118 JoAnn St 
5 7:27 104 JoAnn Street 
6 7:29 Front/Ellington St 
7 7:30 322 2nd St 
8 7:32 MLK / Clifford St 
9 7:35 MLKing 
10 7:45 TCPS 
 
 
 
 



  School Bus Routes  
Bus 75:  Gail Walker   
Destination: TCPS & TCES 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:30 Church / Woodard Street 
2 7:31 Church / Woodridge 
3 7:35 500 Warner/ Perry Town 
4 7:38  Willow / Hargrove 
5 7:39 Schwartz / Homer J Smith 
6 7:40 Schwartz / Willow St 
7 7:45 TCES 
 
 
 
Bus 76:  Debbie Shiver 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:05 5455 Alton Wentworth  
2 7:06 5282 Alton Wentworth  
3 7:09 Morris Steen / May Pop 
4 7:10 Morris Steen Road/Y 
5 M/F 4734 Ira Smith Rd 
6 7:15 Shady Grove Park 
7 7:22 11350 US 221 N 
8 7:25 McLeod Road/221 N 
9 7:30 9732 N 221 
10 7:35 5710 US 22 N 
11 7:45 TCES 
 PM Shady Grove Boys &  
   Girls Club 
 
 
 
Bus 77:  Joy Bailey 
Destination:  All Schools 
Stop Time Location 
1 7:10 Woodmore Dr/Woodmore 
2 7:12 3086 Old Dixie 
3 7:14 Walter Smith/Traywick 
4 7:15 Sara St/ Ivey St 
5 7:17 1864 Old Dixie 
6 7:19 Lee St/Tippett Dr 
7 7:21 Dove/Old Dixie 
8 7:22 Old Dixie Hwy 
9 7:24 Orange/Green St 
10 7:25         Bay St / Washington 
11 7:27 Layfayette & Wilder 
12 7:29 Faulkner/Wilcox St 
13 7:31 Quincy & Julia 
14 7:33 W Cherry/C Norman 
15 7:35 W Florida/Calhoun 
16 7:36 Florida /Jefferson St 
17 7:37 Richmond / Jefferson Street 
18 7:38 Richmond/Center St 
19 7:40 Orange St/Wilcox St N 
20 7:42 Hawthorne/E Morgan 
21 7:43 Morgan / Arena 
22 7:44 Blair/Drew St 
21 7:45 Main /Hinley 
22 7:46 Mimosa/Clark 
22 7:48         TCPS 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


